PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **LICENSE**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ceravision Limited	04/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Luxim Corporation
Street Address:	1171 Borregas Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09818092
Application Number:	12011418
Patent Number:	6922021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)493-6811 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6504939300

Email: mmurphy@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: Michael J. Murphy Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29657-502

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Faye

Total Attachments: 2

500857132

source=LicenseForRecordation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022659 FRAME: 0994

source=LicenseForRecordation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022659 FRAME: 0995



I, David Noel Lloyd FAWCETT, Notary Public of the City of London and elsewhere in England, by Royal Authority, duly admitted and sworn, practising in the said City,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY AND ATTEST:

THAT the hereunto annexed Patent License was this day signed in my presence by Milan Indravadan PATEL, whose personal identity I attest, acting in his capacity as the Attorney-in-Fact of the English company styled "CERAVISION LIMITED", a private, limited company duly incorporated on 29th April 1996 and existing under the laws of England, registered at the Companies Registration Office for England and Wales under number 03191734, and with Registered Office at Sovereign Court, 230 Upper Fifth Street, Central Milton Keynes, Buckinghamshire MK9 2HR, England;

THAT the said Milan Indravadan PATEL, in his aforesaid capacity, is duly authorised under English law to sign the said Patent License on behalf of the said company under and by virtue of a Power of Attorney granted in his favour by the said company dated 2nd day of April 2009, the original of which was produced to me this day;

AND THAT the said Patent License, being so signed, is validly executed by and binding on the said company in accordance with the provisions of English law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Seal of Office in the City of London aforesaid, this third day of April in the year Two thousand and nine.

David Noel Lloyd FAWCETT Notary Public of London, England

35 PICCADILLY
LCNEON
WIJOLJ

PARENCENT

DE PINNA 35 Piccadilly London W IJ OLJ Telephone:+44 (0)20 7208 2900 Facsimile: +44 (0)20

REEL: 022659 FRAME: 0996

PATENT LICENSE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ceravision Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having company number 03191734 and having a registered office at Sovereign Court, 230 Upper Fifth Street, Central Milton Keynes, England MK9 2 HR ("LICENSOR") grants to Luxim Corporation, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 1171 Borregas Ave. Sunnyvale, CA 94089 ("LICENSEE"), a worldwide, irrevocable, non-terminable, royalty-free, exclusive license (excluding even LICENSOR, and including the right to sublicense), under the LICENSED PATENTS to make, have made, use, keep, offer to sell, sell, offer to dispose of, dispose of, import and export products operating at frequencies of 1.99 GHz and below. LICENSOR exclusively reserves and retains all rights under the LICENSED PATENTS with respect to products operating at frequencies of 2.00 GHz and above. This license shall remain in effect for the full life of the LICENSED PATENTS. LICENSOR hereby consents to LICENSEE solely applying for recordation of this Patent License in this form in the applicable patent offices for the LICENSED PATENTS and recordation of a provisional excusive license in the Japanese Patent Office. With respect to Japan, the exclusive license is "SENYO-JISSIKEN" under Japanese patent law, the territory of the exclusive license of the Japanese Patent is the whole territory of Japan, and the term of the exclusive license of the Japanese Patent is from the date of the issue of Japanese Patent Appl. No. 2002-516811 to the expiry date (2021.7.27). With respect to Germany and without limiting the foregoing, Licensor expressly approves Licensee's recordation and registration in Germany of Licensee's exclusive license under any German patent(s) issued from or claiming priority from any of the Assigned Patents.

As used above, "LICENSED PATENTS" means (i) U.S. Patent 6,922,021; (ii) PCT/US01/23745 (now expired) and its national phase patent and applications European Appl. No. 01957305.4, European Appl. No. 05024077.9, Japanese Patent Appl. No. 2002-516811, Chinese Pat. No. 100459023 and Korean Pat. No. 1004601510000 (including all patents issuing from or claiming priority to any of the foregoing); (iii) U.S. Application No. 09/818,092 and any provisional applications to which it claims priority; and (iii) any patents or applications of LICENSOR claiming priority to U.S. Application No. 09/818,092 or to any provisional applications to which U.S. Application No. 09/818,092 claims priority ("'092 Provisionals"), but only with respect to subject matter that is described and enabled in accordance with 35 USC 112 in U.S. Application No. 09/818,092 or the '092 Provisionals. The LICENSED PATENTS shall not include, and no rights or licenses are granted by LICENSOR to LICENSEE with respect to, subject matter claimed in any continuation-in-part application or patent that claims the benefit of U.S. Application No. 09/818,092 or the '092 Provisionals, unless the claimed subject matter is described and enabled in accordance with 35 USC 112 in U.S. Application No. 09/818,092 or the '092 Provisionals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LICENSOR and LICENSEE have each caused this Patent License to be duly signed on its behalf.

LUXIM	CORPORATION	CERAVISION LIMITED	
Ву:	Toner Mi Callingon	Ву:	(signature)
Name:	TONY MCGETTIGHW	Name:	MILAN PATEL
	CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER	Title:	ATTORNEY - IN -FACT
Date:	6 APRIL, 2009.	Date:	3 APRIL 2009

RECORDED: 05/11/2009

PATENT REEL: 022659 FRAME: 0997